MEETING DATE: 01/18/2022

ITEM: 1

# DRAFT Minutes of the Special Town Council Meeting – Commissioner Interviews December 14, 2021

The Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos conducted a special meeting utilizing teleconference and electronic means consistent with Government Code Section 54953, as Amended by Assembly Bill 361, in response to the state of emergency relating to COVID-19 and enabling teleconferencing accommodations by suspending or waiving specified provisions in the Ralph M. Brown Act (Government Code § 54950 et seq.) and Town of Los Gatos Resolution 2021-044 on Tuesday, December 14, 2021, at 4:30 p.m. to conduct Board, Commission, and Committee interviews.

## MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AT 4:30 P.M.

#### **ROLL CALL**

Present: Mayor Marico Sayoc, Vice Mayor Rob Rennie, Council Member Mary Badame, Council Member Matthew Hudes, Council Member Maria Ristow (all participating remotely).

Absent: None

#### VERBAL COMMUNICATIONS

No one spoke.

## **BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE INTERVIEWS**

Council interviewed applicants for the vacant positions on Town Boards, Commissions, and Committees.

#### Arts and Culture Commission

- Claudia Dencker
- Amy Fasnacht
- o Anne Lamborn
- Kaitlyn Alicia-Romero
- Tom Spilsbury

## Community Health and Senior Services Commission

- o Gary Barbin
- o Eleanor Yick

## PAGE **2** OF **2**

SUBJECT: Draft Minutes of the Special Town Council Meeting – Commissioner Interviews

of December 14, 2021

DATE: December 14, 2021

# • Complete Streets and Transportation Committee

- Cheri Finalle Binkley
- o Jean-Marc Blanchard
- Kevin Jones
- o Ali Miano
- Jeff Thompson
- Cindy Walker

## • General Plan Committee

Susan Burnett

# • Library Board

- o Donna Brewster
- o Claudia Dencker
- o Lydia Norcia
- o Leticia Ramos
- o Anita Wolf

## • Parks Commission

- o Jean-Marc Blanchard
- o Brant Corenson
- o Matthew Ober

## Personnel Board

Edward Matchak

# • Planning Commission

- o Kylie Clark
- Steve Raspe
- Chris Ray

# **SPECIAL MEETING ADJOURNED**

Meeting adjourned at 6:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:	
Jenna De Long, Deputy Clerk	